

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 16182/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2012 in CMWP No.483/1976, of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJENDRA SINGH (D) TH. LRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRABHAN SINGH (D) TH. LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 08/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjawal Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Sushant K. Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master

|