

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31506/2012

RAJENDRA SINGH (D) TH. LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

CHANDRABHAN SINGH (D) TH. LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ujjwal Pandey,adv
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.K.Misra,adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Ms.Preeti Bhardwaj,adv.
Mrs. Nanita Sharma ,Adv

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deletion of respondent Nos. 9, 10 and 11. Office to process it.

Respondent No.10 proposes to appear through advocate Ms.Nanita Sharma. It is submitted that the copy of the I.A. has not been served on her. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of the I.A. on the above counsel after vakalatnama is filed by respondent No.10.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.54

-2-

Await return of notice of respondent Nos.3-7, 12 and 15. All the served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Await unserved respondents.

List the matter on 15.04.2013.

		(Sunil Thomas)	
		Registrar	