

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31506/2012

RAJENDRA SINGH (D) TH. LRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRABHAN SINGH (D) TH. LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ujjwal Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mrs. Nanita Sharma , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners and the learned counsel for the respondent Nos.6 and 10 are present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 and 7 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the respondent Nos.3, 5 and 11 to 15.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of

Item No.47

-2-

the deceased respondent No.6, although by order dated 29.10.2013, last opportunity was given to him on that count. Therefore, the office report in default shall be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further future directions. Await orders.

| | | (M.K. HANJURA) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

rd