

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 31506/2012

RAJENDRA SINGH (D) TH. LRS &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRABHAN SINGH (D) TH. LRS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 29/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mrs. Nanita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Avnish Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIssue notice on the proposed legal representatives  
in the application for substitution.(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2014.09.02  
17:34:08 IST  
Reason: