

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31506/2012

RAJENDRA SINGH (D) TH. LRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRABHAN SINGH (D) TH. LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ujjwal Pandey,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Misra,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
Mrs. Nanita Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Served respondents who have not filed the counter affidavit is granted four weeks time, as last chance to file the same.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 15, Lrs. Of Respondent No.3 to 6 and 12 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

List again on 12.1.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.10.14
16:10:10 SCT
Reason:

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG