

Item No.101 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31506/2012
RAJENDRA SINGH (D) TH. LRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRABHAN SINGH (D) TH. LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Muztaba,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Prafulla Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Nanita Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 14 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 3/2,5/1,5/2,6/1/1,6/1/2,12 13 and Respondent No. 8 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 3/1,3/3/1,3/3/2 and 15 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

The office report indicates that the Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 4/1,4/2,4/3 and Respondent No. 7 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Item No.101 2

Respondent No.3/3 is reported to be dead. The learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

Respondent Nos. 9 to 11 have been deleted by order dated 9.9.2013 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

List again on 30.3.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG