

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.5/2016, I.A. No.6/2016, I.A. No.7/2016 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.31506/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/01/2012
in CMWP No. 483/1976 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

RAJENDRA SINGH (D) TH. LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRABHAN SINGH (D) TH. LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 11/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Misra, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mrs. Nanita Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prafulla Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the substitution application is
condoned.

I.A. No.5 of 2016 to bring on record the proposed
legal representatives of the respondents Nos.3, 4, 5, 6, 10
and 12 was listed before the learned Chamber Judge on
29th August, 2014, on which date he was pleased to pass the
following order:-

"Issue notice on the proposed legal representatives in the application for substitution."

The Office Report indicates that show cause notices were accordingly issued to the proposed legal representatives and the service of show cause notice is complete on the substitution application.

None appears on behalf of the proposed legal representatives.

The application for substitution is allowed. The Cause Title be amended accordingly.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall take steps to cause fresh notice upon the proposed legal representatives.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master