

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31506/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-01-2012 in CMWP No. 483/1976 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

RAJENDRA SINGH (D) TH. LRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRABHAN SINGH (D) TH. LRS . & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 25-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Paliwal, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Misra, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER